#### 506333845 11/02/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6380596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA	08/17/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN JUFEI OPTOELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO.4 E LING INDUSTRIAL PARK, E GONG LING COMMUNITY		
Internal Address:	PINGHU SUBDISTRICT, LONGGANG DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9634203

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1111 Email: cpg@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C5858-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=EFiled\_Assignment#page1.tif source=EFiled\_Assignment#page2.tif source=EFiled Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054244 FRAME: 0540 506333845

## ASSIGNMENT

Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha (also known as Sharp Corporation), a Japanese corporation having a primary place of business at 1 Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku, Sakai City, Osaka 590-8522, Japan ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Shenzhen Jufei Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. (also known as Jufei), a Chinese corporation having a primary place of business at No.4 E Ling Industrial Park, E Gong Ling Community, Pinghu Subdistrict, Longgang District, Shenzhen, People's Republic of China (ASSIGNEE"),

all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A-I, attached hereto, including any and all legal rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties, to prosecute all existing patent applications worldwide, to apply for additional patents worldwide and to have patents issue in the name of ASSIGNEE.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, its full and exclusive rights in and to the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and every foreign country, and its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and related applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the Intellectual Property.

Upon said consideration, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

- (1) ASSIGNOR requests and authorizes the appropriate officials in any country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (2) ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE and its agents authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office of any country.
- (3) ASSIGNOR certifies that the person signing this assignment is a lawful representative of ASSIGNOR and is authorized to execute this assignment its behalf.

PATENT REEL: 054244 FRAME: 0541

- 2 /M	Molley_	
17 Aug 12020 Signature of		_ for ASSIGNOR
Mototaka Tar	ieya, Executive Manag	ing Officer,
BU president,	, Corporate Research &	Development BU
I certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, per or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, a acknowledged that the said instrument was signed of the assignor, for the uses and purposes therein s	ppeared before me this a and delivered as the fre	day in person, and
Given under my hand and seal, this	: 17 Aug. 2020	[Date].
	Xuexia Gil	
1.1.a.1.1 ACCEPTANCE	- VAREAAN OIL	
2] October 2020 Signature of XING A	NEIZHENG	for ASSIGNEE
I certify that the above-identified ASSIGNEE, per or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, a acknowledged that the said instrument was signed of the ASSIGNEE, for the uses and purposes there	ppeared before me this o and delivered as the fre	fav in nercon and
Given under my hand and seal, this	77 October 2000	
Given under my hand and seal, this	- Nomber - Sate []	Date].
	TAN DINGATI	16

PATENT REEL: 054244 FRAME: 0542

#### (PATENTS)

COUNTRY	NUMBER	SERIAL APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION/ FILED DATE
US	9634203	12/995364	2009/05/29

**PATENT** 

REEL: 054244 FRAME: 0543